Tentative Examination Dates

Examination Tentative Dates

08 May (Thursday) to 16 May (Friday) 2025

Unit | Examination-2025-26 )
02 August (Saturday) to 08 August (Friday) For Grade XI

Half Yearly Examination-2025-26 06 September (Saturday) to 23 September (Tuesday) 2025
Unit Il Examination -2025-26 17 November (Monday) to 22 November (Saturday) 2025
Pre- Board |
Pre-Board II 15 December (Monday) to 20 December (Saturday) 2025
Annual Examination-2025-26 23 February (Monday) to 16 March (Monday) 2026

~Session Starts 3/4/25 (Thursday)

“ Summer Break ' 19/5/25 (Monday) — 30/6/25 (Monday)

' Deepawali Break A 16/10/25(Thursday) - 25/10/25(Saturday)

" Winter Break ' 26/12/25(Friday) — 3/1/26(Saturday)

Note: Every last working day of the month

will remain half day for the students.

PTM SCHEDULE:

S

26 April 2025 (Saturday) (Session Beginning)

30 August 2025 (Saturday) (Unit | Examination)

11 October 2025 (Saturday) (Half Yearly Examination)
06 December 2025 (Saturday) (Unit Il Examination)
25 March 2026 (Wednesday ) (Grade PP to Il ) (Annual Examination)
27 March 2026 (Friday) (Grade Ill to V) (Annual Examination)

28 March 2026 (Saturday) (Grade VI to IX & XI) (Annual Examination)




ACTIVITY AND COMPETITION FOR PRIMARY N PRE-PRIMARY

MONTH

PRE-PRIMARY

GRADE | &I

APRIL

25-04-2025 FRIDAY

BODY PARTS ACTIVITY

OPPOSITE WORDS ACTIVITY

MAY
02-05-2025 FRIDAY
16-05-2025 FRIDAY

MOM & CHILD ACTIVITY
RED COLOUR DAY

MOM & CHILD ACTIVITY
SUMMER PARTY

JuLy

11-07-2025 FRIDAY
18-07-2025 FRIDAY
25-07-2025 FRIDAY

DRAWING ACTIVITY & PAINTING ACTIVITY
FIELD TRIP
YELLOW COLOUR DAY

BEST OUT OF WASTE ACTIVITY
FIELD TRIP
EXPRESS & IMPRESS COMPETITION

AUGUST

01-08-2025 FRIDAY
08-08-2025 FRIDAY
22-08-2025 FRIDAY
29-08-2025 FRIDAY

FANCY DRESS COMPETITION
YOGA ACTIVITY

SPORTS DAY

GREEN COLOUR DAY

FANCY DRESS COMPETITION
RAINBOW CREATION COMPETITION
GUESS THE SOUND ACTIVITY
BHAJAN SINGING COMPETITION

SEPTEMBER

12-09-2025 FRIDAY
19-09-2025 FRIDAY
26-09-2025 FRIDAY

MONTH NAME ACTIVITY
BLUE COLOUR DAY
THIRAKTE KADAM COMPETITION

NANHE KAVI COMPETITION

OCTOBER

03-10-2025 FRIDAY
10-10-2025 FRIDAY
31-10-2025 FRIDAY

SPORTS DAY
FIELD TRIP
ORANGE COLOUR DAY

TONGUE TWISTER COMPETITION
FIELD TRIP
THIRAKTE KADAM COMPETITION

NOVEMBER

07-11-2025 FRIDAY
14-11-2025 FRIDAY
21-11-2025 FRIDAY
28-11-2025 FRIDAY

NANHE KAVI COMPETITION
PINK COLOUR DAY

SPORTS DAY

CHIRPY CHANTS COMPETITION

CHIRPY CHANTS COMPETITION

QUIZ COMPETITION

DECEMBER

05-12-2025 FRIDAY
12-12-2025 FRIDAY
19-12-2025 FRIDAY

DAYS NAME ACTIVITY
QUIZ COMPETITION
ORIGAMI (CREATIVE FOLDS)

BRAINY BEES COMPETITION

JANUARY
02-01-2026 FRIDAY
09-01-2026 FRIDAY
16-01-2026 FRIDAY
23-01-2026 FRIDAY

EXPRESS & IMPRESS COMPETITION
PHONIC FUN

BACKYARD TREASURE HUNT ACTIVITY
STORY SEQUENCING ACTIVITY

HINDI PATHAN PRATIYOGITA
ORIGAMI (CREATIVE FOLDS)
BOOKWORMS BATTLE COMPETITION
SENSORY ACTIVITIES

30-01-2026 FRIDAY SPORTS DAY TICK-TOCK MATH CLOCK COMPETITION
FEBRUARY
06-02-2026 FRIDAY SENSORY ACTIVITIES HINDI WRITING COMPETITION

13-02-2026 FRIDAY
20-02-2026 FRIDAY
27-02-2026 FRIDAY

HINDI PATHAN PRATIYOGITA
BOOKWORMS BATTLE COMPETITION
SPORTS DAY

SCAVANGER HUNT
ENGLISH WRITING COMPETITION
PHONIC FUN




LIST OF INTERHOUSE COMPETITION

MONTH

3TO5

6TO 8

9TO 12

APRIL
19-04-2025 | FIRELESS COOKING FOODELICIOUS ESSAY (ENGLISH)
SATURDAY | COMPETITION COMPETITION COMPETITION

MAY

03-05-2025 | MENTAL MATH MENTAL MATH MENTAL MATH
SATURDAY | COMPETITION COMPETITION COMPETITION

Juy EXTEMPORE TYPING COMPETITION | EXTEMPORE

19-07-2025 | COMPETITION COMPETITION
SATURDAY

AUGUST BHAJAN SINGING ENGLISH DEBATE ENGLISH DEBATE
02-08-2025 | COMPETITION COMPETITION COMPETITION
SATURDAY

OCTOBER | SPELL CHALLENGE PPT PRESENTATION PPT PRESENTATION
04-10-2025 | COMPETITION COMPETITION COMPEITITION
SATURDAY

NOVEMBER | ENGLISH DEBATE EXTEMPORE G.K. QUIZ COMPETITION
08-11-2025 | COMPETITION COMPETITION

SATURDAY

JANUARY G.K. QUIZ G.K. QUIZ

10-01-2026 | COMPETITION COMPETITION =

SATURDAY




ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE CLASS WISE (2025-26)

20 FEBRUARY (FRIDAY) TO 24 FEBRUARY (TUESDAY)
25 FEBRUARY (WEDNESDAY) TO 28 FEBRUARY (SATURDAY)

WEEK ASSEMBLY INCHARGE

XIIA 7 APRIL (MONDAY) TO 12 APRIL (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
Xl B 15 APRIL (TUESDAY) TO 19APRIL (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
Xic 21 APRIL (MONDAY) TO 26 APRIL (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
Xl D 28 APRIL (MONDAY) TO 3 MAY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
XA 5 MAY (MONDAY) TO 10 MAY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
XB 12 MAY (MONDAY) TO 17 MAY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
XC 1JULY (TUESDAY) TO 5 JULY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
XIA 7 JULY (MONDAY) TO 12 JULY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
XIB 14 JULY (MONDAY) TO 19 JULY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
XIC 21 JULY (MONDAY) TO 26 JULY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
XID 28JULY (MONDAY) TO 2 AUGUST (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IXA 4 AUGUST (MONDAY) TO 8 AUGUST (FRIDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IXB 11 AUGUST (MONDAY) TO 14 AUGUST (THURSDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IXC 18 AUGUST (MONDAY) TO 23 AUGUST (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VIIIA | 26 AUGUST (TUESDAY) TO 30 AUGUST (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VIIIB | 01SEPTEMBER (MONDAY) TO 04 SEPTEMBER (THURSDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VI C | 24 SEPTEMBER (WEDNESDAY) TO 27 SEPTEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VIIA 29 SEPTEMBER (MONDAY) TO 4 OCTOBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VIl B 06 OCTOBER (MONDAY) TO 11 OCTOBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
Vil C 13 OCTOBER (MONDAY) TO 15 OCTOBER (WEDNESDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VIA 27 OCTOBER (MONDAY) TO 01 NOVEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VI B 03 NOVEMBER (MONDAY) TO 08 NOVEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
ViC 10 NOVEMBER (MONDAY) TO 15 NOVEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VA 17 NOVEMBER (MONDAY) TO 22 NOVEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VB 24 NOVEMBER (MONDAY) TO 29 NOVEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
VC 01 DECEMBER (MONDAY) TO 06 DECEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IVA 08 DECEMBER (MONDAY) TO 13 DECEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IVB 15 DECEMBER (MONDAY) TO 20 DECEMBER (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IvVC 22 DECEMBER (MONDAY) TO 24 DECEMBER (WEDNESDAY) CLASS TEACHER
A 05 JANUARY (MONDAY) TO 10 JANUARY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
B 12 JANUARY (MONDAY) TO 17 JANUARY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
lnc 19 JANUARY (MONDAY) TO 24 JANUARY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IIA 27 JANUARY (TUESDAY) TO 31 JANUARY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
II'B 02 FEBRUARY (MONDAY) TO 07 FEBRUARY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER
IIc 09 FEBRUARY (MONDAY) TO 14 FEBRUARY (SATURDAY) CLASS TEACHER

16 FEBRUARY (MONDAY) TO 19 FEBRUARY (THURSRDAY) CLASS TEACHER

CLASS TEACHER
CLASS TEACHER




SPECIA IN 2025-26

Sunday

Rama Navami

Thursday

Mahavir Jayanti

Sunday

Vaisakhi

Monday

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti

18-Apr Friday Good Friday

20-Apr Sunday Easter Day

01-May Thursday International Labour Day

07-May Wednesday Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore
11-May Sunday Mothers' Day

12-May Monday Buddha Purnima/Vesak

07-Jun Saturday Eid ul-Adha (based on visibility of moon)
15-Jun Sunday Fathers' Day

27-Jun Friday Rath Yatra

06-Jul Sunday Muharram/Ashura (Tentative Date)
10-Jul Thursday Guru Purnima

09-Aug Saturday Raksha Bandhan (Rakhi)

15-Aug Friday Independence Day

16-Aug Saturday Janmashtami

27-Aug Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi
05-Sep Friday Milad un-Nabi/Id-e-Milad (Tentative Date)
05-Sep Friday Onam

22-Sep Monday Navratri Sthapana

28-Sep Sunday First Day of Durga Puja Festivities
29-Sep Monday Maha Saptami

30-Sep Tuesday Durga Ashtami

01-Oct Wednesday Maha Navami

02-Oct Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti
02-Oct Thursday Dussehra

07-Oct Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti

20-Oct Monday Deepawali

22-Oct Wednesday Govardhan Puja

23-Oct Thursday Bhai Dooj

28-Oct Tuesday Chhath Puja

05-Nov Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti

24-Nov Monday Guru Tegh Bahadur's Martyrdom Day
24-Dec Wednesday Christmas Eve

25-Dec Thursday Christmas

01-Jan Thursday New Year's Day

14-Jan Wednesday Pongal

14-Jan Wednesday Makar Sankranti

23-Jan Friday Vasant Panchami

26-Jan Monday Republic Day

15-Feb Sunday Maha Shivaratri/Shivaratri

19-Feb Thursday Shivaji Jayanti

04-Mar Wednesday Holi

Thursday

Chetichand

Thursday

Ram Navami




